FORM PTO-1595

REC¹

01-14-1999



100942110

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-12-		100942110	Atty Docket No. <u>33428/185001</u>
To th	e Assistant Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
	e of conveying party(ies): _ 0으유/문l orata and Joseph Hernando	MANCE 2. Name and add Name: Zodiad	ress of receiving party(ies) c International
Additional nam	es(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	No Internal Addres	SS
3. Natur	e of conveyance:		
⊠ A	ssignment	Street Address	: 2, rue Maurice Mallet
_ S	ecurity Agreement	of Name	
	Other:	City: <u>Issy les M</u>	oulineaux, 92130, France
Exec	ution Date: November 26, 1998	Additional names(s)) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
4. Applic	cation numbers(s) or patent numbers(s	5):	
If this	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A		
	atent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
	09/193,494	2.7 (1.5.1.7 (1.5.1.7)	-,
		onal numbers attached? Ye	es 🛭 No
	and address of party to whom corres		of applications and patents involved: 1
Name	e: John S. Pratt	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40 00
Intern	al Address: <u>Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> Suite 2800	∑ Enclosed	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855
	Address: 1100 Peachtree Street		
City: _	Atlanta State: GA Zip 3030	<u>09-4530</u> ☐ Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
/14/1979 DNGUYEN 00000047 09193494		8. Deposit accou	nt number
FC:58:	40.00 OP	11-0	855
9. Stater	nent and signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached of	copy is a true copy of the original document
De an V	/ Russell Reg. 33,452	Dean W Kewing	7 JANVARY 1999
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet attachments and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, I/ MARC LAVORATA 2/ JOSEPH HERNANDO
have
invented certain improvements in a Pneumatic boat with auxiliary
cushioning floats. for which we have executed
an application for United States Letters Patent on
November 26 , 1998; and
MUEDEAC ZODIAC INMEDNAMIONAL on ontitus bossion

WHEREAS, ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, an entity having an office at 2, rue Maurice Mallet, Issy les Moulineaux, 92130, France, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL, in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0406 without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of November , 1998.

Marc LAVORATA

Joseph HERNANDO

WITNESSES:

M. viscon Didier

Typed or written name

26 NOV 38.

Date

Signature

Typed or written name

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

26 nov 98

 Γ a+o

-2-